

GRAINS COMBINATION PRICE LIST

WHEAT-CHGO COMBO-DETS & SHUTTLES-BNSF DIRECT

FROM VARIOUS BNSF STATIONS: SD,ND,MB,MN,MT

TO VARIOUS STATIONS: AL,IA,IL,KS,MN,MO,NE,NM,OK,TX,WI

GENERAL RULES

- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Add DESTINATION rates to ORIGIN rates to arrive at the total rate. In straight shipments or mixed shipments as provided in item 12310. Subject to item 12215 rules governing fill or replacement of cars for rejected equipment. Unless specifically provided in this tariff, mileage payouts for private cars, switch absorbtion (on connecting carrier lines), weighing charges, as well as other terminal or transportation services are subject to separately published tariffs and ICC orders. (see "omnibus" clause in Book 1A, item 11025 of this tariff).
- Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

• -

- DET RULES: Rates in Column 1 & 2 apply when shipment is part of a 110-120 car DET unit: DET's must:
- 1. Be designated as DET freight via the COT's Desk. All terms in Item 13504 apply and must be met to qualify to get the DET rate;
- 2. Load by one consignor at one origin elevator capable of loading all cars on a single switch;
- 3. All cars within a DET must be pre-blocked by consignor at origin by destination, and destination carrier;
- 4. Bill on multiple bills of lading, cross referenced to one another, noting they are part of a 110 car or more unit train, with a minimum of 24 cars per block specifying consignee, final destination and complete routing instructions and provide a single freight payer;
- 5. All cars within a DET must be billed to the destinations in a single group, and no DET train may be billed to more than one of the export elevators which are limited to only 55 cars below;
- 6. Cars billed to the same destination need to be loaded in consecutive cars;
- 7. FAILURE TO PROPERLY PRE-BLOCK AT ORIGIN WILL RESULT IN ASSESMENT OF SINGLE CAR RATES FOR THE ENTIRE 110 CARS;
- 8. Column 1 & 2 DET rates require cars to be blocked by destination group. Destination groups are defined as follows:
- MSP GROUP: IA Ames (via BNSF-MPLS-UP), Burlington, Des Moines, Des Moines (via BNSF-MPLS-UP), Keokuk ; IL Alton, Centralia, East St. Louis (limited to a max 55 cars per DET if terminating in East St. Louis); MO Excelsior Springs (via BNSF-MPLS-UP), St. Louis (limited to a max of 55 cars per DET if terminating in St. Louis); MN Duluth (limited to a max of 55 cars per DET if terminating in Duluth), Hastings (via BNSF-MPLS-CPRS), Lake City (via BNSF-MPLS-CPRS), Mankato/New Prague (via BNSF-MPLS-UP), Minneapolis, Rush City, St. Paul, Winona; NE Fremont, Lincoln, Omaha; WI Kenosha (via BNSF-MPLS-UP), Lacrosse, Superior (limited to a max of 55 cars per DET if terminating in Superior), Truesdell (via BNSF-MPLS-CPRS).
- CHI GROUP: IL Chicago and/or interchange to offline carriers over Chicago.



CUSTOMER COPY

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

- KCK GROUP: AL Birmingham, Wheat Way; AZ The entire state; CA Los Angeles, Verdemont, Colton, origins west of Minot, ND and Bismarck, ND are excluded from using these California and Arizona destinations (see item 43910 for applicable rates); KS The entire state; MO Kansas City; NM Clovis, Dexter; OK The entire state; TN Memphis; TX The entire state, (rates to Mexico gateways of Corpus Christi, Eagle Pass, El Paso in item 46745 apply); Gulf export facilities are not eligible for single destination DET's however, these destinations are allowed to take up to 55 cars of a DET train.
- 9. Destination groups can only be blocked with the following destination group combinations. Order of the destination group blocks is at the discretion of the shipper, however, similar destination blocks must be next to each other in order:
- MSP MSP MSP MSP
- MSP MSP MSP KCK
- MSP MSP CHI CHI
- CHI CHI CHI CHI
- MSP MSP CHI KCK
- MSP MSP KCK KCK
- KCK KCK KCK KCK
- CHI CHI KCK MSP
- CHI CHI KCK KCK
- MSP MSP MSP CHI
- KCK KCK MSP CHI
- MSP CHI CHI CHI
- KCK CHI CHI CHI
- Prices in this Combination Price List alternate with other Combination Price Lists.
- Shuttle price also applies on single destination DET's (Item13504) to Mobile, AL.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
	01137	WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

SWC ABS ORIG \$315 MAX

Switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to \$315.00.



SWC 45347 45447 ORIG Rate excludes any switching charges at Origin will be absorbed up to \$235.00. No more than \$285.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amo assessed. NEW ROCK EXCL+SWC 295 ORG Switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to \$235.00. New Rockford, ND is weight restricted on the RRVW. When loaded up to \$235.00. New Rockford, ND is weight restricted on the RRVW. When loaded up to \$235.00. New Rockford, ND is weight restricted on the RRVW. When loaded up to \$115.00. SWC \$115 MAX DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$115.00. Single DET Rates Arnes, IA Prices in column 3 & 4 apply on Single Destination DET* (Item 13504) to Ames, IA. Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed up to \$235.00. No more than \$205.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be absorbed up to \$235.00. No more than \$225.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$235.00. No more than \$225.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW 295 DEST - GCPD Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$235.00. No more than \$225.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW 295 DEST - SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$205.00. No more than \$205.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45405 WDESTINATION	
assessed. assessed. NEW ROCK EXCL+SWC 295 ORG Switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to \$295.00. New Rockford, ND is weight restricted on the RRVW. When loaded to 286,000 lbs (GWOR). See item 12190, note 4. SWC \$115 MAX DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$115.00. Single DET Rates Ames, IA Prices in column 3 & 4 apply on Single Destination DETTs (Item 13504) to Ames, IA. Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. 4022 45405 NOTE FREEFORM PRICE APPLIES WHEN LADING IS UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION NAMED. RATE INCLUDES MAXIMUM SWITCH ABSOR SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$225.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed are assessed. SW2295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$256.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed are assessed. SW2295 DEST - SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$296.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination.	
via BNSF, cars may be loaded to 286,000 lbs (WVOR). See item 12180, note 4. SWC \$115 MAX DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$115.00. Single DET Rates Ames, IA Prices in column 3.8.4 apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to Ames, IA, Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. 4022 45405 NOTE FREEFORM PRICE APPLIES WHEN LADING IS UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION NAMED, RATE INCLUDES MAXIMUM SWITCH ABS OF \$217 PER CAR. SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additiona be assessed. Shuttles prices in column 3.8.4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504). SW4295 DEST - ACFD Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additiona be assessed. SW4295 DEST - SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW2495 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake CI New Prague, MN. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices i	unt will be
Single DET Rates Ames, IA Prices in column 3 & 4 apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to Ames, IA. Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. 4022 45405 NOTE FREEFORM PRICE APPLIES WHEN LADING IS UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION NAMED. RATE INCLUDES MAXIMUM SWITCH ABS OF \$217 PER CAR. SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. Price does not apply when final destination is Wheat Way, AL. SW+295 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+295 DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. Price does not apply when final destination is Wheat Way, AL. SW+295 DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW#295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+100 45447 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45340 SW DEST INFIL Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined bey	on and routed
\$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. 4022 45405 NOTE FREEFORM PRICE APPLIES WHEN LADING IS UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION NAMED. RATE INCLUDES MAXIMUM SWITCH ABS OF \$217 PER CAR. SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. Shuttles prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504). SW+295 DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504). SW+295 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. Shuttle price also applies on single destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Wheat Way, AL. SW\$295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+100 45447 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022 45340 SW DEST RATION Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination amed. 45447 K11 FINAL DEST BEYOND Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond eithe	
OF \$217 PER CAR. SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. Shuttles prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504). SW+295 DEST-ACFD Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+295 DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW\$295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. Shuttle price also applies on single destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Wheat Way, A.L. a Worth, TX. SW+100 45447 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022-45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautillan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautillan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447 -UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply onty for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is on	orbed up to
be assessed. Shuttles prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504).SW+295 DEST-ACFDSwitching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. Price does not apply when final destination is Wheat Way, AL.SW+295 DESTSwitching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed.SW\$295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRPSwitching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed.SW+100 45447 DESTSwitching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed.4022 45340 SW DESTINATIONRate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination.4022 45447 UNLOAD COND.Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named.45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYONDPrice applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci New Prague, MN.45447 SHUTTLE DET RATESShuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA.4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOADPrice applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named.4022 45407 ACFD PATR R11 SWCAPrice applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of a sony capable of receiving DET's or single destination bey ond for delivery to ADM Milling or talgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DET's or single destination bey ond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following ea	ORPTION
SW+295 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW\$295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+100 45447 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022-45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci New Prague, MN. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or talgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DET's or single destination or single destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destinations. Rate does not apply on single destination of \$400 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destination are not 286,000 lb qualified: Cifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb chargo rate. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named	amount will
be assessed. be assessed. SW\$295 DEST-SINGLE DETS GRP Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. SW+100 45447 DEST Switching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022-45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. 45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYOND Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci New Prague, MN. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Suttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destinated beyond chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination DET single car rate will final destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements d	
be assessed. Shuttle price also applies on single destination DET's (item 13504) to the following destinations: Wheat Way, AL a Worth, TX.SW+100 45447 DESTSwitching charges at Destination will be absorbed up to \$100.00. No more than \$100.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional be assessed.4022 45340 SW DESTINATIONRate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination.4022-45447 UNLOAD COND.Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named.45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYONDPrice applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci New Prague, MN.45447 SHUTTLE DET RATESShuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA.45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWCRates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on singments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of 3 destination.4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOADPrice applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car.45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCAMovements destined beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 266,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 266,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate pint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on t	amount will
be assessed. 4022 45340 SW DESTINATION Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$100 at destination. 4022-45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. 45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYOND Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination DET shipments to Italgrani be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of \$4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond to recicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF ma	
4022-45447 UNLOAD COND. Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. 45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYOND Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Ci New Prague, MN. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of 3 destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb orugin for the 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination to listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb chicago rate.	amount will
 45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYOND Price applies on Rule 11 traffic destined beyond either Minneapolis, MN or St. Paul, MN to Truesdell, WI; Hastings, MN; Lake Cinder New Prague, MN. 45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES Shuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination DET shipments to Italgrani be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destination beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond C 	
New Prague, MN.45447 SHUTTLE DET RATESShuttle prices in column 3 & 4 also apply on Single Destination DET's (Item 13504) to the following destinations: Cuautitlan, EM; EM, and La Barca, JA.45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWCRates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination ADM Milling is only capable of receiving DETs Prices in column 3 & 4 will apply on single destination DET shipments to Italgrani be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of 3 destination.4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOADPrice applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car.45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCAMovements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond Chicago	
 EM, and La Barca, JA. 45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC Rates apply only for delivery to ADM Milling or Italgrani USA. Italgrani USA is only capable of receiving DETs or single destination ADM Milling is only capable of receiving DETs Prices in column 3 & 4 will apply on single destination DET shipments to Italgrani be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate includes maximum switch absorption of \$300 per car. 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond 	ty, MN; and
ADM Milling is only capable of receiving DETs Prices in column 3 & 4 will apply on single destination DET shipments to Italgrani be completely unloaded at destination. Rate does not apply on shipments that are exported. Rate Includes switch absorption of destination. 4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA 45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond C	Tlalnepantla,
45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA Movements destined beyond Chicago, IL must be through billed to final destination on connecting carrier. The single car rate wil final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond (. All cars must
final destination beyond Chicago, IL is not submitted on the original bill of lading. Traffic must be billed applying accounting Rule following eastern destinations are not 286,000 lb qualified: Clifton, NJ and Taylor, PA. All 286,000 lb heavy axle equipment origin qualified 286,000 lb origin routed over Chicago to any destination not listed above will be subject to the 286,000 lb Chicago rate joint line rate per item 12164. BNSF maximum switch absorption is \$295 per car. Rates do not apply on traffic destined beyond (
Albany, NY; Martins Creek, PA and Winchester, VA. Price is restricted when receiver is patron ADM Milling, Chicago. Price does when ADM Milling Chicago is listed as the consignee or the in care of party.	11. The nating from a or 286,000 lb Chicago, IL to ver, MA;



COMBINATION PRICE LIST

BNSF4022 45095 0346*	Switching charges at origin or destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. Price applies when lading is unloaded at the destination named. Rate may not be used for traffic moving beyond.
JAMESTOWN EXCL+SWC 295 ORG	Switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to \$295.00. Jamestown, ND is weight restricted on the RRVW. When loaded on and routed via BNSF, cars may be loaded to 286,000 lbs (GWOR). See item 12180, note 4.
HANNAFORD EXCL+SWC 295 ORG	Switching charges at origin will be absorbed up to \$295.00. Only facilities located on the old elevator track at Hannaford are weight restricted, see item 12180 note 3.

EQUIPMENT

Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Price applies for DET's and single destination DET 's (See Item 13504). Price applies in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 268,000 pounds.
Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Price applies for DET's and single destination DET 's (See Item 13504). Price applies in covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a gross weight of 286,000 pounds.



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,00 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
EMERSON, MB		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWC ABS ORIG \$315 MAX	\$4,076 PC	\$4,443 PC	\$3,736 PC	\$4,072 PC
RED RIVER SOUTH, MB		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWC ABS ORIG \$315 MAX	\$4,077 PC	\$4,444 PC		
WINNIPEG, MB +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWC ABS ORIG \$315 MAX	\$4,083 PC	\$4,451 PC	\$3,743 PC	\$4,080 PC
ALBERTA, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,500 PC	\$3,815 PC	\$3,160 PC	\$3,444 PC
ARGYLE, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,707 PC	\$4,041 PC	\$3,367 PC	\$3,670 PC
BARNESVILLE, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,793 PC	\$4,135 PC	\$3,453 PC	\$3,763 PC
BELTRAMI, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,689 PC	\$4,021 PC	\$3,349 PC	\$3,650 PC
BRECKENRIDGE, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,635 PC	\$3,963 PC	\$3,296 PC	\$3,592 PC
CLARA CITY, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,482 PC	\$3,796 PC	\$3,143 PC	\$3,425 PC
CLARKFIELD, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,497 PC	\$3,812 PC	\$3,157 PC	\$3,441 PC
CROOKSTON, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,733 PC	\$4,069 PC	\$3,393 PC	\$3,698 PC
ERSKINE, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,670 PC	\$4,001 PC	\$3,331 PC	\$3,630 PC
FRENCH, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,642 PC	\$3,970 PC	\$3,302 PC	\$3,599 PC
GRACEVILLE, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,506 PC	\$3,822 PC	\$3,166 PC	\$3,451 PC
HANLEY FALLS, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,492 PC	\$3,807 PC	\$3,153 PC	\$3,436 PC
HERMAN, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,504 PC	\$3,820 PC	\$3,165 PC	\$3,449 PC
HOLLOWAY, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,492 PC	\$3,807 PC	\$3,153 PC	\$3,436 PC
MAYNARD, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,486 PC	\$3,800 PC	\$3,145 PC	\$3,428 PC
MURDOCK, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,481 PC	\$3,795 PC	\$3,142 PC	\$3,424 PC
RUTHTON, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,510 PC	\$3,826 PC	\$3,170 PC	\$3,455 PC
SPLIT ROCK, MN +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,518 PC	\$3,835 PC	\$3,178 PC	\$3,464 PC
ULEN, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,598 PC	\$3,922 PC	\$3,258 PC	\$3,551 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
WARREN, MN		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,748 PC	\$4,086 PC	\$3,408 PC	\$3,714 PC
BILLINGS, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,182 PC	\$5,649 PC	\$4,843 PC	\$5,278 PC
CARTER, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,289 PC	\$5,765 PC	\$4,949 PC	\$5,394 PC
CHESTER, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,236 PC	\$5,708 PC	\$4,897 PC	\$5,337 PC
COLLINS, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,273 PC	\$5,748 PC	\$4,932 PC	\$5,376 PC
CONRAD, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,275 PC	\$5,750 PC	\$4,935 PC	\$5,379 PC
CULBERTSON, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,102 PC	\$5,562 PC	\$4,762 PC	\$5,190 PC
GLENDIVE, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,965 PC	\$5,412 PC	\$4,625 PC	\$5,041 PC
GROVE, MT +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,245 PC	\$5,717 PC	\$4,904 PC	\$5,345 PC
HARLEM, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,192 PC	\$5,660 PC	\$4,853 PC	\$5,289 PC
HAVRE, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,211 PC	\$5,680 PC	\$4,871 PC	\$5,309 PC
KASA POINT, MT +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,128 PC	\$5,590 PC	\$4,788 PC	\$5,218 PC
KERSHAW, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,291 PC	\$5,768 PC	\$4,952 PC	\$5,397 PC
KINTYRE, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,137 PC	\$5,600 PC	\$4,798 PC	\$5,229 PC
MACON, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,125 PC	\$5,587 PC	\$4,786 PC	\$5,216 PC
MERC, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,153 PC	\$5,617 PC	\$4,813 PC	\$5,246 PC
MOORE, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,239 PC	\$5,711 PC	\$4,899 PC	\$5,340 PC
POMPEYS PILLAR, MT +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,168 PC	\$5,634 PC	\$4,829 PC	\$5,263 PC
RUDYARD, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,225 PC	\$5,696 PC	\$4,886 PC	\$5,325 PC
SHELBY, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,250 PC	\$5,723 PC	\$4,910 PC	\$5,352 PC
SIDNEY, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,118 PC		\$4,778 PC	
SWEET GRASS, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,254 PC	\$5,727 PC	\$4,914 PC	\$5,356 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,00 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
TUNIS, MT		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$5,290 PC	\$5,767 PC	\$4,951 PC	\$5,396 PC
ALTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,742 PC	\$4,079 PC	\$3,402 PC	\$3,708 PC
ARVILLA, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,910 PC	\$4,262 PC	\$3,570 PC	\$3,891 PC
AYR, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,811 PC	\$4,155 PC	\$3,472 PC	\$3,784 PC
BEREA, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,924 PC	\$4,278 PC	\$3,585 PC	\$3,907 PC
BERNARD, ND +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,737 PC	\$4,074 PC	\$3,398 PC	\$3,703 PC
BERTHOLD, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,738 PC	\$5,165 PC	\$4,398 PC	\$4,793 PC
BISBEE, ND +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,362 PC	\$4,755 PC	\$4,022 PC	\$4,384 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,514 PC	\$4,921 PC	\$4,175 PC	\$4,550 PC
BOYLE, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,578 PC	\$4,990 PC	\$4,237 PC	\$4,618 PC
BUCYRUS, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,466 PC	\$4,868 PC	\$4,125 PC	\$4,496 PC
CASSELTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,829 PC	\$4,174 PC	\$3,489 PC	\$3,803 PC
CRYSTAL, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,944 PC	\$4,300 PC	\$3,605 PC	\$3,929 PC
DOYON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,089 PC	\$4,457 PC	\$3,749 PC	\$4,086 PC
DRAYTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,886 PC	\$4,236 PC	\$3,546 PC	\$3,865 PC
EDGELEY, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,897 PC	\$4,248 PC	\$3,557 PC	\$3,877 PC
ELDRIDGE, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,037 PC	\$4,401 PC	\$3,698 PC	\$4,030 PC
FINLEY, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,951 PC	\$4,307 PC	\$3,611 PC	\$3,936 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,771 PC	\$4,111 PC	\$3,432 PC	\$3,740 PC
GUTHRIE, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,423 PC	\$4,822 PC	\$4,083 PC	\$4,450 PC
GWINNER, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,799 PC	\$4,141 PC	\$3,459 PC	\$3,770 PC
HAMBERG, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,255 PC	\$4,638 PC	\$3,914 PC	\$4,266 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
HANNAFORD, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	HANNAFORD EXCL+SWC 295 ORG	\$4,005 PC	\$4,366 PC	\$3,665 PC	\$3,994 PC
HEBRON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,511 PC	\$4,918 PC	\$4,172 PC	\$4,547 PC
HENSLER, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,478 PC	\$4,881 PC	\$4,138 PC	\$4,510 PC
JAMESTOWN, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	JAMESTOWN EXCL+SWC 295 ORG	\$4,034 PC	\$4,397 PC	\$3,694 PC	\$4,026 PC
KINDRED, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,795 PC	\$4,137 PC	\$3,455 PC	\$3,766 PC
LAKOTA, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,071 PC	\$4,438 PC	\$3,732 PC	\$4,067 PC
LANGDON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,988 PC	\$4,347 PC	\$3,648 PC	\$3,976 PC
LIDGERWOOD, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,777 PC	\$4,117 PC	\$3,436 PC	\$3,746 PC
MAYVILLE, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,819 PC	\$4,163 PC	\$3,479 PC	\$3,792 PC
MILTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,966 PC	\$4,323 PC	\$3,626 PC	\$3,952 PC
NEW ROCKFORD, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	NEW ROCK EXCL+SWC 295 ORG	\$4,242 PC	\$4,624 PC	\$3,902 PC	\$4,253 PC
NEW SALEM, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,424 PC	\$4,823 PC	\$4,085 PC	\$4,452 PC
NILES, ND +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,247 PC	\$4,630 PC	\$3,908 PC	\$4,259 PC
NORTH GRAND FORKS, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,772 PC	\$4,112 PC	\$3,432 PC	\$3,741 PC
OAKES, ND +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,829 PC	\$4,174 PC	\$3,489 PC	\$3,803 PC
PARK RIVER, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,928 PC	\$4,282 PC	\$3,588 PC	\$3,911 PC
PILLSBURY, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,907 PC	\$4,259 PC	\$3,567 PC	\$3,888 PC
ROSS, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,800 PC	\$5,232 PC	\$4,460 PC	\$4,861 PC
RUGBY, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,380 PC	\$4,775 PC	\$4,041 PC	\$4,404 PC
SCRANTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,605 PC	\$5,020 PC	\$4,266 PC	\$4,649 PC
STERLING, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,267 PC	\$4,652 PC	\$3,927 PC	\$4,280 PC
SURREY, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,670 PC	\$5,091 PC	\$4,331 PC	\$4,720 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,0 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
THOMPSON, ND	-	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,764 PC	\$4,103 PC	\$3,424 PC	\$3,732 PC
VERONA, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,921 PC	\$4,274 PC	\$3,581 PC	\$3,903 PC
WILLISTON, ND		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,988 PC	\$5,437 PC	\$4,648 PC	\$5,066 PC
ABERDEEN, SD +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,500 PC	\$3,815 PC	\$3,160 PC	\$3,444 PC
ALPENA, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,332 PC	\$3,632 PC	\$2,992 PC	\$3,261 PC
ANDOVER, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,356 PC	\$3,658 PC	\$3,016 PC	\$3,287 PC
BEARDSLEY, SD +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,152 PC	\$3,436 PC	\$2,812 PC	\$3,065 PC
BRITTON, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,684 PC	\$4,016 PC	\$3,344 PC	\$3,645 PC
CONCORD, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,543 PC	\$3,862 PC	\$3,203 PC	\$3,491 PC
CRAVEN, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,604 PC	\$3,929 PC	\$3,264 PC	\$3,557 PC
EMERY, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,159 PC	\$3,444 PC	\$2,820 PC	\$3,073 PC
GREBNER, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,498 PC	\$3,813 PC	\$3,158 PC	\$3,442 PC
HARROLD, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,634 PC	\$3,962 PC	\$3,295 PC	\$3,591 PC
HIGHMORE, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,543 PC	\$3,862 PC	\$3,203 PC	\$3,491 PC
KENNEBEC, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,385 PC	\$3,692 PC	\$3,045 PC	\$3,321 PC
KIMBALL, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,336 PC	\$3,637 PC	\$2,997 PC	\$3,266 PC
LEMMON, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,334 PC	\$4,724 PC	\$3,994 PC	\$4,353 PC
MADISON, SD +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,277 PC	\$3,572 PC	\$2,937 PC	\$3,201 PC
MARION, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,116 PC	\$3,397 PC	\$2,777 PC	\$3,026 PC
MCLAUGHLIN, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$4,111 PC	\$4,481 PC	\$3,771 PC	\$4,110 PC
MELLETTE, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,445 PC	\$3,755 PC	\$3,104 PC	\$3,383 PC
MILLER, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,543 PC	\$3,862 PC	\$3,203 PC	\$3,491 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
MITCHELL, SD	-	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,194 PC	\$3,482 PC	\$2,854 PC	\$3,111 PC
ONIDA, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct		\$3,634 PC	\$3,962 PC	\$3,295 PC	\$3,591 PC
PRESHO, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,408 PC	\$3,717 PC	\$3,068 PC	\$3,346 PC
ROSCOE, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,649 PC	\$3,978 PC	\$3,310 PC	\$3,607 PC
SELBY, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,799 PC	\$4,141 PC	\$3,458 PC	\$3,769 PC
WEST BOWDLE, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,730 PC	\$4,066 PC	\$3,389 PC	\$3,694 PC
WEST MILBANK, SD +		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,074 PC	\$3,351 PC	\$2,734 PC	\$2,980 PC
WOLSEY, SD		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 COND	\$3,359 PC	\$3,662 PC	\$3,020 PC	\$3,291 PC
NORTHGATE, SK		01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWC 45347 45447 ORIG	\$4,889 PC	\$5,329 PC	\$4,549 PC	\$4,958 PC
	4022 ST LOUIS & N. ST LOUIS +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	45447-UNLOAD ADM ITAL SWC	\$221 PC	\$241 PC	\$221 PC	\$241 PC
	Chicago/Greenwood, IL +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW 295 DEST - Unload S/D	\$0 PC	\$0 PC	\$0 PC	\$0 PC
	BIRMINGHAM, AL +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST-ACFD	\$1,467 PC	\$1,600 PC		
	MOBILE, AL +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SWC \$115 MAX DEST			\$2,269 PC	\$2,473 PC
	WHEAT WAY, AL	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW\$295 DEST- SINGLE DETS GRP	\$1,284 PC	\$1,400 PC	\$1,284 PC	\$1,400 PC
	CUAUTITLAN, EM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-EAGPA- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$3,761 PC	\$4,100 PC
	CUAUTITLAN, EM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-ELPAS- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$3,761 PC	\$4,100 PC
	TLALNEPANTLA, EM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-EAGPA- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$3,761 PC	\$4,100 PC
	TLALNEPANTLA, EM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-ELPAS- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$3,761 PC	\$4,100 PC
	AMES, IA	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-MPLS-UP	Single DET Rates Ames, IA	\$794 PC	\$865 PC	\$794 PC	\$865 PC
	BURLINGTON, IA	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$337 PC	\$367 PC		
	DES MOINES, IA +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$485 PC	\$529 PC		
	KEOKUK, IA	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$348 PC	\$379 PC		



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
	ALTON, IL	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	4022 45405 NOTE FREEFORM	\$235 PC	\$256 PC		
	CENTRALIA, IL	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	BNSF4022 45095 0346*	\$260 PC	\$283 PC		
	CHICAGO, IL +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	45447 ACFD PATR R11 SWCA	\$183 PC	\$200 PC	\$183 PC	\$200 PC
	EAST ST LOUIS, IL +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$796 PC	\$868 PC	\$796 PC	\$868 PC
	LA BARCA, JA	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-EAGPA- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$4,633 PC	\$5,050 PC
	LA BARCA, JA	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF-ELPAS- FXE	45447 SHUTTLE DET RATES			\$4,633 PC	\$5,050 PC
	ARKANSAS CITY, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,014 PC	\$1,105 PC		
	ATCHISON, KS +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$479 PC			
	COOLIDGE, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC		
	DODGE CITY, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC		
	ENSIGN, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC		
	GARDEN CITY, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC	\$895 PC	\$976 PC
	HUGOTON, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC		
	HUTCHINSON, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC	\$895 PC	\$976 PC
	KANSAS CITY, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$427 PC	\$465 PC		
	SALINA, KS +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC	\$895 PC	\$976 PC
	TOPEKA, KS +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$700 PC	\$763 PC		
	WICHITA, KS +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC	\$895 PC	\$976 PC
	WRIGHT, KS	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$895 PC	\$976 PC		
	DULUTH, MN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+100 45447 DEST	\$-620 PC	\$-675 PC	\$-620 PC	\$-675 PC
	MINNEAPOLIS, MN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	4022-45447 UNLOAD COND.	\$-475 PC	\$-518 PC		
	MINNEAPOLIS, MN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	45447 R11 FINAL DEST BEYOND	\$-1,151 PC	\$-1,254 PC		



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, DETs	Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,00 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
	RUSH CITY, MN	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$-658 PC	\$-717 PC		
	ST PAUL, MN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	4022 45406 NOTE 3 UNLOAD	\$-475 PC	\$-518 PC		
	WINONA, MN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	4022 45340 SW DESTINATION	\$-230 PC	\$-251 PC		
	KANSAS CITY, MO +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$427 PC	\$465 PC		
	ST LOUIS, MO +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$796 PC	\$868 PC	\$796 PC	\$868 PC
	FREMONT, NE +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$-118 PC	\$-129 PC		
	LINCOLN, NE +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$-118 PC	\$-129 PC		
	OMAHA, NE +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$-118 PC	\$-129 PC		
	CLOVIS, NM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC		
	DEXTER, NM	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC		
	ENID, OK +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,027 PC	\$1,119 PC	\$1,027 PC	\$1,119 PC
	TULSA PORT AUTHORIT, OK	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$796 PC	\$868 PC	\$796 PC	\$868 PC
	MEMPHIS, TN +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,651 PC	\$1,800 PC	\$1,651 PC	\$1,800 PC
	AMARILLO, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	BEAUMONT, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC
	CORPUS CHRISTI, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$2,119 PC	\$2,310 PC	\$2,119 PC	\$2,310 PC
	ETTER, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	FRIONA, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	FT WORTH, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW\$295 DEST- SINGLE DETS GRP	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	GALVESTON, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC
	HEREFORD, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	HOUSTON, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC	\$2,069 PC	\$2,255 PC



CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022 ITEM: 45447

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	Covered, LO, 268,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, DETs		Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles	Covered, LO, 286,000 lbs, 110-120 cars, shuttles
	LARIAT, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	LUBBOCK, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	PLAINVIEW, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	PORT OF BROWNSVILLE, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$2,569 PC	\$2,800 PC	\$2,569 PC	\$2,800 PC
	SHERMAN, TX +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,134 PC	\$1,236 PC		
	SUMMERFIELD, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	SUNRAY, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	WHITE DEER, TX	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	SW+295 DEST	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC	\$1,177 PC	\$1,283 PC
	SUPERIOR, WI +	01137-WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE	BNSF Direct	BNSF4022 45095 0346*	\$-620 PC	\$-675 PC	\$-620 PC	\$-675 PC



UNIT OF MEASURE

COMBINATION PRICE LIST

PC	Per Car

ZR Non-Revenue (Per Car)

ROUTE

BNSF
BNSF-EAGPA-FXE
BNSF-ELPAS-FXE
BNSF-MPLS-UP

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

Α	Add
С	Change
D	Decrease
I	Increase
к	Cancel
м	Multiple
х	Expire



COMBINATION PRICE LIST

DEFINITIONS

CI	Change Indicator
MIN WGT	Minimum Weight
UOM	Unit of Measure
+	Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

4022 ST LOUIS & N. ST LOUIS

NORTH ST LOUIS, MISSOURI ST LOUIS, MISSOURI +

Chicago/Greenwood, IL

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS + GREENWOOD, ILLINOIS

NOTES

Authority re-issued due to Equipment Template changes.

PA-00021983-31 Version: 112 06/28/2021 02:49:53 PM